

#### Dear Romeo Child Care Families:

This communication is being sent to inform you of an important change to the fee schedule structure that will take effect for the 25/26 school year. After careful review with the school administration of the current fee structure and the program's financial sustainability, it has become clear that changes must be made to ensure the future success and continuation of the Early Childhood Programs for the Romeo Community School District. In April 2025, the school board unnanimously approved this new fee structure.

The following policy is in response to this change:

The schedule form that is filled out upon time of registration reserves your student's placement in the early childhood program. The weekly fee will be charged for the schedule that is submitted on this form regardless of your student's attendance. This must be done to ensure proper compliance with all state licensing laws for staff to student ratios. No credit will be given for absences. No credit will be given for schedule changes made less than three weeks prior to the billing period.

Please review the attached fee schedule along with your registration to ensure a clear understanding of the charges you will see starting in August. If you have any questions or concerns, you may call the office at (586) 281-1734 or email Jeanine Beck, jeanine.beck@romeok12.org, or Charlene McVety, charlene.mcvety@romeok12.org.

It is the priority and focus of Romeo Community Schools Early Childhood Programs to provide safe, supportive, and sustainable education and care for all families needing this opportunity. Thank you for your continued support and commitment to our school community. We look forward to another successful school year here at Croswell.

# Romeo Community Schools Discovery Child Care Fee Schedule 25/26

#### **DISCOVERY TODDLERS**

DAYS PER WEEK	5 HOURS	6 HOURS	7 HOURS	8 HOURS	9 HOURS	10 HOURS	11 HOURS
5 DAYS	\$175.00	\$210.00	\$245.00	\$280.00	\$315.00	\$350.00	\$385.00
4 DAYS	\$140.00	\$168.00	\$196.00	\$224.00	\$252.00	\$280.00	\$308.00
3 DAYS	\$105.00	\$126.00	\$147.00	\$168.00	\$189.00	\$210.00	\$231.00
2 DAYS	\$70.00	\$84.00	\$98.00	\$112.00	\$126.00	\$140.00	\$154.00
ADD-A-DAY	\$35.00	\$42.00	\$49.00	\$56.00	\$63.00	\$70.00	\$77.00

#### DISCOVERY PRESCHOOL PREP

DAYS PER WEEK	5 HOURS	6 HOURS	7 HOURS	8 HOURS	9 HOURS	10 HOURS	11 HOURS
5 DAYS	\$162.50	\$195.00	\$227.50	\$260.00	\$292.50	\$325.00	\$357.50
4 DAYS	\$130.00	\$156.00	\$182.00	\$208.00	\$234.00	\$260.00	\$286.00
3 DAYS	\$97.50	\$117.00	\$136.50	\$156.00	\$175.50	\$195.00	\$214.50
2 DAYS	\$65.00	\$78.00	\$91.00	\$104.00	\$117.00	\$130.00	\$143.00
ADD-A-DAY	\$32.50	\$39.00	\$45.50	\$52.00	\$58.50	\$65.00	\$71.50

### **DISCOVERY 3/4**

DAYS PER WEEK	5 HOURS	6 HOURS	7 HOURS	8 HOURS	9 HOURS	10 HOURS	11 HOURS
5 DAYS	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$210.00	\$240.00	\$270.00	\$300.00	\$330.00
4 DAYS	\$120.00	\$144.00	\$168.00	\$192.00	\$216.00	\$240.00	\$264.00
3 DAYS	\$90.00	\$108.00	\$126.00	\$144.00	\$162.00	\$180.00	\$198.00
2 DAYS	\$60.00	\$72.00	\$84.00	\$96.00	\$108.00	\$120.00	\$132.00
ADD-A-DAY	\$30.00	\$36.00	\$42.00	\$48.00	\$54.00	\$60.00	\$66.00

The Discovery Child Care Program Fees are charged weekly based upon your schedule given at registration. This fee is charged regardless of attendance. Your account will be billed on Monday of each week. Schedule changes will only be accepted based upon availability in the specific session.

## DISCOVERY BEFORE AND AFTER CHILD CARE

	AM SESSION	PM SESSION	AM/PM SESSION
5 DAYS	\$45.00	\$75.00	\$120.00
4 DAYS	\$36.00	\$60.00	\$96.00
3 DAYS	\$27.00	\$45.00	\$72.00
2 DAYS	\$18.00	\$30.00	\$48.00
1 DAY	\$9.00	\$15.00	\$24.00
ADD-A-DAY	\$10.00	\$17.00	\$27.00

Discovery Child Care Program Fees are charged weekly based upon your schedule given at registration. This fee is charged regardless of attendance. Your account will be billed on Monday of each week. Schedule changes will only be accepted based upon availability in the specific session.